

COUNTY OF PLACER AUBURN, CA BID OPENING RECORD

Bid Number:	10385	Buyer:	
Title:	Patrol Vehicle Equipment, Supplies,	and Install.	Jon Manning, 530-889-4290
Bid Date:	9/19/14 @ 2:30:00 PM (Pacific)	Recorder:	
	<u> </u>		Kimber Goodman

					Witnesses:	□ See att	ached Attenda	nce Sheet	□ NONE	
			BID ITEMS							
	VENDOR NAME	LOCATION	BID TOTAL	INVOICE TERMS	DELIVERY TIME					
1	Lehr Auto Electric	Sacramento CA	78,607.75	See Bid	See Bid					
2	Albany Ford	Albany CA	No Bid	See Bid	See Bid					
3										
4										
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10										
11										
12										
13										
14										
15										
16										
17										
18										
19										

The above information represents the initial reading of the bids that were received. All bids are subject to review for mathematical accuracy and compliance with specifications, terms and conditions. Award of this bid will be based on the verified results, not the the information displayed here.



COUNTY OF PLACER, AUBURN, CA BID EVALUATION & AWARD RECOMMENDATION

Bid No. 10385 **Buyer Name/Phone:** Jon Manning, 530-889-4290

Title: Patrol Vehicle Equipment, Supplies, and Install.

Due Date: 9/19/14 @ 2:30:00 PM (Pacific)

	Name of Firm		Lehr Auto Electric	
	City/State		Sacramento CA	
	Contact Person Telephone Fax Email		Jim Stommel 916-646-6626 916-646-6656 jim@lehrauto.com	
	FOB Delivery Time		Destination 2-21 Days / In-Stock 1-	-2 Days
	LVP Certified? Invoice Terms		No Net 30	
Item No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
	CATEGORY 1 - PATROL VEHICLE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES	j		
7 7	Lightbar with the following options/modifications: Add (2) LR11 Flashing Alley Lights, LED (SRALF1); Add (2) 500 Series inboard LED, one red and one blue (SLDBR); Add (2) 500 Series inboard LED, one red and one blue (SLDBR); Add (2) TIR high output LED take downs, flashing or steady (SXTDLED); and Add (2) 500 Series inboard LED, amber/amber (SLDAA).	15	1,425.00	21,375.00
1.2	Strap Kit for LFL Liberty SW WeCan Series Super-LED 54" Lightbar. Strap Kit shall be compatible with Chevrolet Tahoe Police SUVs.	15	50.00	750.00
	CenCom Sapphire Siren with amplifier control module with pigtails, traffic advisor module, and microphone with CCMICX20 included (20' microphone cable).	15	550.00	8,250.00
1.4	Full Aluminum Push Bumpers. Push bumpers shall be compatible with 2011 to current model year Chevrolet Tahoe Police SUVs.	15	240.00	3,600.00
	Patrol Car Seat, black, with Laguna Seat Belts and Rear Cargo Cage. Patrol car seat shall be compatible with 2011 to current model year Chevrolet Tahoe Police SUVs.	15	875.00	13,125.00
1.6	Stationary Vinyl Coated Partition with Full Lower Extension Panel. The partition shall be compatible with 2011 to current model year Chevrolet Tahoe Police SUVs.	15	550.00	8,250.00
1.7	Shotgun Gun Lock	15	64.35	965.25
1.8	Ratchet Lock	15	100.10	1,501.50
1.9	Muzzle Up Partition Mount	30	58.50	1,755.00
1.10	Siren Speaker	15	150.00	2,250.00
1.11	Speaker Bracket Kit for Whelen SA315P Speaker	15	20.00	300.00
1.12	Plug In Headlight Flasher for 2007 to current model year Chevrolet Tahoe Police SUVs	15	62.40	936.00
1.13	Vertex Super-LED Light, Single Self-Contained Hemispheric Light, Color: BLUE	45	65.00	2,925.00
1.14	Vertex Super-LED Light, Single Self-Contained Hemispheric Light, Color: RED	45	65.00	2,925.00
1.15	LIN3 Series Super-LED Lighthead, Horizontal Mounting, Color: BLUE	15	50.00	750.00

Name of Firm			Lehr Auto Electric	
City/State			Sacramento CA	
Contact Person Telephone Fax Email			Jim Stommel 916-646-6626 916-646-6656 jim@lehrauto.com	
FOB Delivery Time			Destination 2-21 Days / In-Stock 1-2 Days	
Item	LVP Certified? Invoice Terms		No Net 30	
No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
11 16 1	LIN3 Series Super-LED Lighthead, Horizontal Mounting, Color: RED	15	50.00	750.00
11 1 1 / 1	Mounting Bracket for LIN3 Series Super-LED Lighthead (Horizontal Mounting)	30	7.50	225.00
1.18	Chargeguard-Select Auto Shut-Off Timer	15	68.00	1,020.00
1.19	Littlite 12" Gooseneck Lamp with Rehostat Control, Gooseneck Extends From End of Chassis, Lead Extends From Bottom of Chassis.	15	41.40	621.00
ローコーン() エ	Patrol Vehicle "Placer" Console, consisting of the following components:	12	389.00	4,668.00
	Arm Rest w/2" Extension	1	112.80	112.80
	Arm Rest Pad	1	46.00	46.00
	XTL2500 3" Faceplate	1	28.00	28.00
	Cencom 4" Faceplate	1	28.00	28.00
	1" Blank	1	7.00	7.00
	2" Blank	1	7.00	7.00
	4" Beverage Holder	1	36.00	36.00
	Mount Kit	1	71.40	71.40
1.22	Discount off list price for <u>Havis Inc.</u> products not specified above.	100	30.00%	70.00
11 73 1	Discount off list price for other <u>Troy Products</u> not specified above.	100	32.00%	68.00
11 1 1/1 1	Discount off list price for other <u>SoundOff</u> products not specified above.	100	40.00%	60.00
11 7 7 1	Discount off list price for other <u>Federal Signal</u> products not specified above.	100	40.00%	60.00
11 7 7 1	Discount off list price for other <u>Setina</u> products not specified above.	100	25.00%	75.00
11 1 7 / 1	Discount off list price for other <u>Cole Hersee</u> products not specified above.	100	57.00%	43.00
11 772 1	Discount off list price for other Whelen Engineering products not specified above.	100	40.00%	60.00
11 1 70 1	Discount off list price for other <u>Santa Cruz Gunlocks</u> products not specified above.	100	35.00%	65.00
11 1 '2/1 1	Discount off list price for other <u>Laguna 3P Manufacturing</u> products not specified above.	100	15.00%	85.00
	SUB-TOTAL FOR CATEGORY 1:			77,863.95
	CATEGORY 2 - PATROL VEHICLE INSTALLATION SERVICES			
ローシュート	Shop labor rate per hour for patrol vehicle equipment installation services.	18	60.00	1,080.00
			Page 3 of 4	

	Name of Firm		Lehr Auto Electric		
	City/State S		Sacramento CA		
	Fax		Jim Stommel 916-646-6626 916-646-6656 jim@lehrauto.com		
			Destination 2-21 Days / In-Stock 1-2 Days		
	LVP Certified? (1)		No		
	Invoice Terms	(2)	Net 30		
Item	Itana Dagarintian	04.	Lloit Drice	Cytopolog	
No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit Price Subtotal	Extension 78,943.95	
(1)	(1) A 5% Local Vendor Preference is granted to those firms who file an LVP Affidavit with Procurement prior to the close of the bid.		7.50% Sales Tax (Cat. 1 Only)	5,839.80	
			Freight	0.00	
(2)	Invoice Terms of less than 10 days were not considered in this evaluation	Bid Total	84,783.75		
(2)	Invoice Terms of less than 10 days were not considered in this evaluation	LVP Prompt Pay Disc	0.00 0.00		
			Ref. Price	\$84,783.75	

EVALUATION NOTES: "No Bid" from Albany Ford